HIDALGO CO. REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF NET POSITION OCTOBER 31, 2020

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cush s 78,002
Investiment-Cap, Projects noarestricted 58,159
Pool Investrnents 2,662,053
Promiles-Prepaid/iscrow Overveight Permil Fees 55,190
Accouals Reveivable - VR Fees 513.190
Prepaid expense 1,271
Toual Current Assels 3.367.925
RESTRICTED ASSETS
Cash-COt 35,634
Construction A Serics 5,622,842
Casho2020 debt service 143,383
investment-debn serviee 1,266,403
[nvestment-dehi service jr. fivn 5.532.952
“Folal Restricied Assers 12,601,244
CAPITAL ASSETS
Land-emviornmenial 441,105
Leasehold improvemenis 237,660
Office equipmentiother 25,752
Construction in progress 126,708,799
Accumulated depreciation (24.589)
‘T'etal Capilal Assets 127,390,707

DEFERRED OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES

Delerred charges on refunding 6,663,802
Defereed chaspes on prepaid bond insurances 312436
Fotal Delerred Ouitlows 478,238
TOTAL ASSETS anl DEFERRED QUTFLOWS OF RESCURCES 3 150,338,114

LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Aceounts payable-City af Phary S 73.105
Uneamed Revenue - Overweight Permit Bserow 55,1490
Current Partion af Bond Premiun: 2013 19,112
Total Corrent Liahilitics 147.407

RESTRICTED LIABILITIES

Currenl Portion of Lang-Tem: Debi 1,235,000
Toral Restricted Liabilities 1,255.000

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES

2013 VRF Bonds Payable 4,080,000
2020 Series A Bonds Payable §.870,000
2020 Series I Bonds Payable SRO15.000
Jr. Lien Bonds 22.191.926
Bond premivm 2013VRY 154,448
Bond premivn 20004 1.357.678
Toral Long-Temm Liabilities 93,679,052
Tetal Liakilities V7081459
NET POSITION
Investment in Capital Assers, Net of Relued Debt 0437,543
Restricted (or:

[ebt Service 6,942,768

Caplual Projects 5.658.476
Unrestricied 1.217.868
Tortal Neg Position 33,256,655

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION § 150,338,114
ot S



Account

Fund: 41 - HCRMA-GENERAL
Assets
41-1-1100-000

41-1-1102-000
41-1-1113-000
41-1-1113-100
41-1-1117-000
41-1-1118-000
41-1-1119-001
41-1-1121-000
41-1-1122-000
41-1-1123-000
41-1-1601-000
41-1-1700-001
41-1-1700-010

Liability

41-2-1212-001
41-2-1213-009

41-2-1213-100

41-2-1214-001
41-2-1214-002
41-2-1214-003
41-2-1214-004
41-2-1214-010
41-2-1214-011
41-2-1214-012

Equity

41-3-3400-000

Total Revenue
Total Expense

Revenues Over/Under Expenses

Name

GENERAL OPERATING

POOL INVESTMENTS

ACCOUNTS RECIEVABLES-VR FEES
PROMILES-PREPAID/ESCROW OVERWE
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS
LAND-ENVIRONMENTAL

FURNITURE & FIXTURES

COMPUTER EQUIP/SOFTWARE
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
PREPAID EXPENSE

DEFERRED CHARGES ON REFUNDING

DEFERRED CHARGES ON BOND INSURAN(
Total Assets:

A/P CITY OF PHARR
CURRENT-UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM
UNEARNED REV.-OVERWEIGHT
BONDS PAYABLE-CURRENT

BONDS PAYABLE-LONG TERM PORTIO
UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM ON BOND
UNAMORTIZED PREM- 2020A

LONG TERM BONDS- JR LIEN

LONG TERM BONDS- 2020A

LONG TERM BONDS- 20208

Total Liability:

FUND BALANCE

Total Beginning Equity:

Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Balance

78,062.16
2,662,052.50
513,190.00
55,190.00
237,659.63

126,709,798.57

441,105.00
18,125.00
8,606.51
-24,588.79
1,271.08
6,665,802.19
312,436.13

137,678,709.98

73,105.08
19,112.88
55,190.00
1,255,000.00
4,090,000.00
154,448.13
1,357,677.60
22,191,926.44
9,870,000.00
58,015,000.00

97,081,460.13

46,308,843.03

46,308,843.03

69,647,298.75

75,358,891.93

-5,711,593.18
40,597,249.85

Balance Sheet

Account Summary
As Of 10/31/2020

137,678,709.98

137,678,709.98

12/1/2020 3:13:30 PM
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Fund: 41 - HCRMA-GENERAL

Revenue
41-4-1504-000
41-4-1504-001
41-4-1505-005
41-4-1506-000
41-4-4664-000
41-4-4800-001

Expense
41-52900-1100-000
41-52900-1104-000
41-52900-1105-000
41-52900-1106-000
41-52900-1115-000
41-52900-1116-000
41-52900-1117-000
41-52900-1122-000
41-52900-1178-000
41-52900-1179-000
41-52900-1200-000
41-52900-1603-000
41-52900-1604-000
41-52900-1605-000
41-52900-1606-000
41-52900-1607-000
41-52900-1610-000
41-52900-1610-001
41-52900-1611-000
41-52900-1620-000
41-52900-1621-000
41-52900-1622-000
41-52900-1623-000
41-52900-1623-001
41-52900-1630-000
41-52900-1640-000
41-52900-1650-000
41-52900-1660-000
41-52900-1662-000
41-52900-1703-000
41-52900-1705-000
41-52900-1710-000
41-52900-1710-001
41-52900-1712-000
41-52900-1712-001
41-52900-1715-000
41-52900-1715-001
41-52900-1715-002
41-52900-1716-000
41-52900-1731-000
41-52900-1732-000
41-52900-1799-000

VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES
VFR DIVIDENDS/INTEREST
PROMILES-OW/OS PERMIT FEES
INTEREST REVENUE
MISCELLANEOUS

TRANS IN- BONDS 2020

Revenue Total:

SALARIES

OVERTIME

FICA

HEALTH INSURANCE
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT
PHONE ALLOWANCE

CAR ALLOWANCE

EAP- ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
ADMIN FEE

CONTINGENCY

OFFICE SUPPLIES

BUILDING REMODEL
MAINTENANCE & REPAIR
JANITORIAL

UTILITIES

CONTRACTUAL ADM/IT SERVICES
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
SUBSCRIPTIONS-SOFTWARE
POSTAGE/FEDEX/COURTIER
GENERAL LIABILITY
INSURANCE-E&O
INSURANCE-SURETY
INSURANCE-LETTER OF CREDIT
INSURANCE-OTHER
BUSINESS MEALS
ADVERTISING

TRAINING

TRAVEL

PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS
BANK SERVICE CHARGES
ACCOUNTING FEES

LEGAL FEES

LEGAL FEES-GOV.AFFAIRS
FINANCIAL CONSULTING FEES
INSURANCE CONSULTANT
RENT-OFFICE

RENT-OFFICE EQUIPTMENT
RENT-OTHER
CONTRACTUAL WEBSITE SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS

PENALTIES & INTEREST
PREMIUM AMORTIZATION

Budget Report

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2020 Period Ending: 10/31/2020

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity  (Unfavorable) Used
6,900,000.00 6,900,000.00 513,190.00 5,458,240.00  -1,441,760.00 79.10%
1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
40,000.00 1,000,000.00 68,931.00 821,934.00 -178,066.00 82.19%
0.00 40,000.00 409.44 12,605.56 -27,394.44  3151%
0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 %
0.00 0.00  63,354,369.19  63,354,369.19  63,354,369.19 0.00 %
7,940,000.00 7,940,000.00 63,936,899.63 69,647,298.75 61,707,298.75 877.17%
593,000.00 593,000.00 34,841.50 377,137.75 215,862.25 63.60%
500.00 500.00 0.00 49.45 450.55 9.89 %
51,500.00 51,500.00 1,658.02 23,814.90 27,685.10  46.24 %
29,300.00 29,300.00 820.91 18,595.59 10,704.41  63.47 %
53,900.00 53,900.00 2,640.14 28,542.70 25,357.30 52.95%
7,500.00 7,500.00 392.30 4,138.44 3,361.56 55.18%
30,000.00 30,000.00 1,200.00 12,738.46 17,261.54 4246 %
0.00 0.00 5.36 52.26 -52.26 0.00 %
11,700.00 11,700.00 750.00 8,025.00 3,675.00 68.59%
42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00 %
15,000.00 15,000.00 330.19 5,880.41 9,119.59 39.20%
30,000.00 30,000.00 1,375.00 29,116.75 883.25 97.06 %
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 2,652.66 2,347.34  53.05%
500.00 500.00 54.99 660.80 -160.80 132,16 %
2,700.00 2,700.00 246.98 2,195.48 50452 81.31%
8,500.00 8,500.00 455.00 5,365.77 3,134.23 63.13 %
20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 11,856.00 8,144.00 59.28 %
3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 %
2,500.00 2,500.00 163.40 1,892.30 607.70  75.69 %
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 2,902.00 2,098.00 58.04%
1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,404.00 96.00 93.60%
800.00 800.00 0.00 693.36 106.64 86.67 %
550.00 550.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 0.00 %
4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 5,079.05 -579.05 112.87 %
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 %
4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 %
8,000.00 8,000.00 250.00 3,948.00 4,052.00 49.35%
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 4,485.35 5,514.65 44.85 %
10,000.00 10,000.00 440.60 5,001.70 4,99830 50.02%
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 %
30,000.00 30,000.00 205.00 28,595.00 1,405.00 95.32%
50,000.00 50,000.00 3,080.00 17,174.50 32,82550 3435%
120,000.00 120,000.00 10,000.00 90,000.00 30,000.00  75.00 %
2,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00 3,770.00 -1,770.00 188.50 %
7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 12,282.50 -5,282.50 175.46 %
54,000.00 54,000.00 4,480.00 44,800.00 9,200.00 82.96%
8,500.00 8,500.00 683.21 6,962.43 1,537.57 81.91%
500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 %
3,600.00 3,600.00 200.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 50.00 %
500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 %
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 %
0.00 0.00 -57,338.63 -57,338.63 57,338.63 0.00 %

12/1/2020 3:14:04 PM
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Budget Report

For Fiscal: 2020 Period Ending: 10/31/2020

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Used
41-52900-1850-000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 %
41-52900-1899-000 NON-CAPITAL 15,000.00 15,000.00 765.00 3,473.41 11,526.59 23.16 %
41-52900-1999-003 TRANSFER OUT TO DEBT 3,975,312.00 3,975,312.00 109,422.36 3,091,406.78 883,905.22 7777 %
41-52900-1999-005 TRANS OUT DEB-JR LIEN 1,104,081.00 1,104,081.00 0.00 1,104,081.00 0.00 100.00 %
41-52900-1999-006 TRANS OUT- 2020 DEBT SVC 0.00 0.00 143,383.00 143,383.00 -143,383.00 0.00 %
41-52900-1999-008 TRANS QUT- 2020 PRQJ 0.00 0.00 68,826,163.04 68,826,163.04 -68,826,163.04 0.00 %
41-52900-1999-009 TRANSFER OUT-CAPITAL PROJ 850,000.00 850,000.00 100,000.00 646,000.00 204,000.00 76.00 %
41-52900-8840-000 ISSUANCE COST 0.00 0.00 416,514.56 416,514.56 -416,514.56 0.00 %
41-53000-1100-000 SALARIES 490,000.00 490,000.00 13,887.47 152,495,11 337,504.89 3112%
41-53000-1104-000 OVERTIME 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 %
41-53000-1105-000 FICA 43,600.00 43,600.00 1,052.54 11,623.85 31,976.15 26.66 %
41-53000-1106-000 HEALTH INSURANCE 24,900.00 24,900.00 483.55 13,921.28 10,978.72 55.91%
41-53000-1115-000 EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 45,700.00 45,700.00 1,170.08 12,849.49 32,850.51 28,12 %
41-53000-1116-000 PHONE ALLOWANCE 9,600.00 9,600.00 184.60 2,030.60 7,569.40 21.15%
41-53000-1117-000 CAR ALLOWANCE 43,200.00 43,200.00 553.84 6,092.24 37,107.76 14,10 %
41-53000-1122-000 EAP- ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 2.68 26.80 -26.80 0.00 %
41-53000-1178-000 ADMN FEE 15,600.00 15,600.00 300.00 3,300.00 12,300.00 21,15 %
41-53000-1179-000 CONTINGENCY 27,200.00 27,200.00 0.00 0.00 27,200.00 0.00 %
41-53000-1200-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 298.48 1,201.52 19.90 %
41-53000-1201-000 SMALLTOOLS 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 %
41-53000-1608-000 UNIFORMS 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 %
41-53000-1610-000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 934.23 1,065.77 46.71 %
41-53000-1610-001 SUBSCRIPTIONS - SOFTWARE 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 4,390.00 2,610.00 62.71%
41-53000-1611-000 POSTAGE/FEDEX/COURTIER 0.00 0.00 7.80 7.80 -7.80 0.00 %
41-53000-1640-000 ADVERTISING 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 1,130.34 1,369.66 45.21%
41-53000-1650-000 TRAINING 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 424.00 4,576.00 B.48 %
41-53000-1660-000 TRAVEL 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 610.06 7,389.94 7.63 %
41-53000-1715-001 RENTAL - OFFICE EQUIPMENT 2,400.00 2,400.00 194,05 1,940.50 459.50 80.85 %
41-53000-1715-002 RENT-OTHER 750.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 %
41-53000-1850-000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 54,000.00 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 54,000.00 0.00 %
41-53000-1899-000 NON-CAPITALIZED 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 3,576.10 18,423.90 16.26 %
41-54000-1100-000 SALARIES 350,000.00 350,000.00 10,382.38 113,944.14 236,055.86 32,56 %
41-54000-1104-000 OVERTIME 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 %
41-54000-1105-000 FICA 29,600.00 29,600.00 805.76 8,881.24 20,718.76 30.00 %
41-54000-1106-000 HEALTH INSURANCE 16,800.00 16,800.00 294,19 10,109.44 6,690.56 60.18 %
41-54000-1115-000 EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 31,000.00 31,000.00 882.28 9,684.12 21,315.88 31.24%
41-54000-1116-000 PHONE ALLOWANCE 3,600.00 3,600.00 92.30 1,015.30 2,584.70 28.20 %
41-54000-1117-000 CAR ALLOWANCE 14,400.00 14,400.00 553.84 6,092.24 8,307.76 42.31%
41-54000-1122-000 EAP- ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 134 13.40 -13.40 0.00 %
41-54000-1178-000 ADMN FEE 5,850.00 5,850.00 150.00 1,650.00 4,200.00 28.21%
41-54000-1179-000 CONTINGENCY 18,400.00 18,400.00 0.00 0.00 18,400.00 0.00 %
41-54000-1200-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 59.99 940.01 6.00 %
41-54000-1610-000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 2,500.00 2,500.00 311.00 1,197.17 1,302.83 47.89 %
41-54000-1610-001 SUBSCRIPTIONS-SOFTWARE 71,350.00 71,350.00 0.00 45,894.76 25,455.24 64.32%
41-54000-1650-000 TRAINING 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 %
41-54000-1660-000 TRAVEL 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 951.75 4,048.25 19.04 %
41-54000-1850-000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 %
41-54000-1899-000 NON-CAPITALIZED 16,100.00 16,100.00 0.00 6,456.00 9,644.00 40.10 %
41-58000-1604-001 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR -BSIF 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 1,395.00 4,605.00 23.25%
41-58000-1606-002 UTILITIES - BSIF 1,200.00 1,200.00 65.55 600.73 599.27 50.06 %
Expense Total: 8,603,393.00 8,603,393.00 69,637,057.18 75,358,891.93  -66,755,498.93 875.92 %
Fund: 41 - HCRMA-GENERAL Surplus (Deficit): -663,393.00 -663,393.00 -5,700,157.55 -5,711,593.18 -5,048,200.18 860.97 %
Report Surplus (Deficit): -663,393.00 -663,393.00 -5,700,157.55 -5,711,593.18 -5,048,200.18 860.97 %
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Pharr, TX

Bank Statement

Beginning Balance 142,147.55
Plus Debits 391,365.64

Less Credits 450,019.84
Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 83,493.35

Statement Ending Balance
Bank Difference
General Ledger Difference

Bank Statement Register

GENERAL OPERATING

Period 10/1/2020 - 10/31/2020

General Ledger

Account Balance

Less Outstanding Debits
Plus Outstanding Credits
Adjustments

Adjusted Account Balance

83,493.35
0.00
0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

41-1-1100-000
Cleared Deposits

GENERAL OPERATING

Item Date

10/31/2020
10/31/2020
10/31/2020
10/31/2020

Cleared Checks

Item Date

09/28/2020
09/28/2020
09/28/2020
09/28/2020
09/28/2020
09/28/2020
09/28/2020
09/28/2020

Cleared Other

Item Date
10/31/2020
10/31/2020

Reference

DEP 103120
DEP 103120
DEP 103120
DEP 103120

Reference
2450
2451

Reference

DFT0002259
DFTUT02260

Item Type
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

Item Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Item Type
Bank Draft
Bank Draft

Description

FUND 41- PROMILES
FUND 41- PROMILES
FUND 41- PROMILES
FUND 41- PROMILES

Total Cleared Deposits (4)

Description

A BETTER WATER SOLUTION

A FAST DELIVERY

COPYZONE

DAHILL

DAHILL OFFICE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATI
OFFICE DEPOT

SHEPARD WALTON KING INSURANCE GRO
XEROX CORPORATION

Total Cleared Checks (8)

Description
CITY OF PHARR
PATHFINDER PUBLIC AFFAIRS

78,062.16

0.00

5,431.19

0.00

83,493.35

Amount
16,011.00
17,604.00
19,089.00
16,227.00

68,931.00

Amount
-52.00
-117:75
-494.86
-683.21
-130.33
-89.53
-12,282.50
-194.05

-14,044.23

Amount
-70,610,18
-10,000.00

11/24/2020 5:21:13 PM
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Cleared Other

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
10/31/2020 DFT0002261 Bank Draft BRACEWELL LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW -3,080.00
10/31/2020 DFT0002262 Bank Draft CITY OF PHARR -205.00
10/31/2020 DFT0002263 Bank Draft CITY OF PHARR -4,480.00
10/31/2020 DFT0002264 Bank Draft CITY OF PHARR -4,988.85
10/31/2020 DFT0002265 Bank Draft CITY OF PHARR -455.00
10/31/2020 DFT0002266 Bank Draft PENA DESIGNS -200.00
10/31/2020 DFT0002267 Bank Draft PLAINS CAPITAL-CREDIT CARD SERVICES -250.00
10/31/2020 DFT0002268 Bank Draft PLAINS CAPITAL-CREDIT CARD SERVICES -1,286.36
10/31/2020 DFT0002269 Bank Draft PLAINS CAPITAL-CREDIT CARD SERVICES -420.22
10/31/2020 MISC 103120 Bank Draft FUND 41- LOGIC TXFR -240,000.00
10/31/2020 MISC 103120 Miscellaneous FUND 41- WILMINGTON TRUST 322,434.64
10/31/2020 BNK DFT 103120 Bank Draft FUND 41- TO REC WIRE TXFRS -100,000.00
Total Cleared Other (14) -113,540.97
Outstanding Checks
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
10/29/2020 2458 Check A BETTER WATER SOLUTION -52.00
10/29/2020 2459 Check A FAST DELIVERY -157.00
10/29/2020 2460 Check COPYZONE -440.60
10/29/2020 2461 Check DAHILL -683.21
10/29/2020 2462 Check HILLTOP SECURITIES, INC. -2,500.00
10/29/2020 2463 Check OFFICE DEPOT -204.33
10/29/2020 2464 Check THE SLIDING DOOR COMPANY -1,200.00
10/29/2020 2465 Check XEROX CORPORATION -194.05
Total Outstanding Checks (8) -5,431.19
N =<
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Bank Statement Register

POOL INVESTMENTS
Period 10/1/2020 - 10/31/2020

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 2,421,643.06 Account Balance 2,662,052.50
Plus Debits 240,409.44 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 2,662,052.50 Adjusted Account Balance 2,662,052.50

Statement Ending Balance 2,662,052.50

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
41-1-1102-000 POOL INVESTMENTS
Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
10/31/2020 MISC 103120 Deposit FUND 41- LOGIC TXFR 240,000.00
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 240,000.00

Cleared Other

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
10/31/2020 INT 103120 Interest FUND 41- LOGIC 409.44
Total Cleared Other (1) 409.44
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Balance Sheet

Account Summary
As Of 10/31/2020

Account Name Balance
Fund: 42 - HCRMA-DEBT SERVICE
Assets
42-1-1100-000 CASH 143,383.00
42-1-4105-000 WILMINGTON-DEBT SERVICE 1,266,402.63
42-1-4105-001 DEBT SVC - JR LIEN 5,532,982.00
Total Assets: 6,942,767.63 6,942,767.63
Liability
Total Liability: 0.00
Equity
42-3-4400-000 FUND BALANCE 4,508,767.72
Total Beginning Equity: 4,508,767.72
Total Revenue 4,380,425.05
Total Expense 1,946,425.14
Revenues Over/Under Expenses 2,433,999.91
Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit): 6,942,767.63

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit): 6,942,767.63
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Pharr, TX

Budget Report

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2020 Period Ending: 10/31/2020

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Used
Fund: 42 - HCRMA-DEBT SERVICE

Revenue
42-4-1506-000 INTEREST INCOME 0.00 0.00 17.00 2,614.37 2,614.37 0.00 %
42-4-1506-001 INTEREST INCOME-JR LIEN 0.00 0.00 887.76 38,939.90 38,939.90 0.00 %
42-4-1999-000 TRANSFERS IN-FROM GENERAL FU 0.00 0.00 252,805.36 4,338,870.78 4,338,870.78 0.00 %
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 253,710.12 4,380,425.05 4,380,425.05 0.00%

Expense
42-52900-4703-001 INTEREST EXPENSE-VRF 13 BOND 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,944,425.14 -1,944,425.14 0.00 %
42-52900-4727-000 FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.00 %
Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,946,425.14 -1,946,425.14 0.00 %
Fund: 42 - HCRMA-DEBT SERVICE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 253,710.12 2,433,999.91 2,433,999.91 0.00 %
Report Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 253,710.12 2,433,999.91 2,433,999.91 0.00 %

12/1/2020 3:14:45 PM
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Bank Statement Register

Pharr, TX CASH
Period 10/1/2020 - 10/31/2020

&
N
Bank Statement General Ledger L v
Beginning Balance 0.00 Account Balance 143,383.00
Plus Debits 143,383.00 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 143,383.00 Adjusted Account Balance 143,383.00
Statement Ending Balance 143,383.00
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00
CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
42-1-1100-000 CASH
Cleared Deposits
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
10/31/2020 DEPOSIT 103120 Deposit FUND 42- WILMINGTON TRUST NEW ACCT 143,383.00
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 143,383.00
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Bank Statement Register

WILMINGTON-DEBT SERVICE
Period 10/1/2020 - 10/31/2020

Bank Statement General Ledger @
Beginning Balance 1,156,963.27 Account Balance 1,266,402.63 )2
Plus Debits 109,439.36 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 1,266,402.63 Adjusted Account Balance 1,266,402.63
Statement Ending Balance 1,266,402.63
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00
CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
42-1-4105-000 WILMINGTON-DEBT SERVICE
Cleared Other
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
10/31/2020 MISC 103120 Miscellaneous FUND 42- WILMINGTON TRUST 109,439.36
Total Cleared Other (1) 109,439.36
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Bank Statement Register

Pharr, TX DEBT SVC - JR LIEN
Period 10/1/2020 - 10/31/2020

Bank Statement General Ledger
Beginning Balance 5,532,094.24 Account Balance 5,532,982.00 |

Plus Debits 887.76 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 5,532,982.00 Adjusted Account Balance 5,532,982.00

Statement Ending Balance 5,532,982.00

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
42-1-4105-001 DEBT SVC - JR LIEN
Cleared Other

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
10/31/2020 INT 103120 Interest FUND 42- LOGIC INTEREST 887.76
Total Cleared Other (1) 887.76
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Pharr, TX

Account Name
Fund: 45 - HCRMA - CAP.PROJECTS FUND
Assets
45-1-1102-000 Pool Investment

Total Assets:

Liability

Total Liability:

Equity
45-3-1400-000 Fund Balance

Total Beginning Equity:

Total Revenue
Total Expense
Revenues Over/Under Expenses

Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Balance

58,158.74

58,158.74

0.00

-90,940.34

-90,940.34

751,167.05
602,067.97

149,099.08

58,158.74

Balance Sheet

Account Summary
As Of 10/31/2020

58,158.74

58,158.74

12/1/2020 3:25:10 PM
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Budget Report

Pharr, TX Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2020 Period Ending: 10/31/2020

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity  (Unfavorable) Used
Fund: 45 - HCRMA - CAP.PROJECTS FUND
Revenue g
45-4-1506-000 Interest Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.39 167.05 167.05 0.00 %
45-4-1999-000 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 646,000.00 646,000.00 0.00 %
45-4-4710-000 CITY CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 105,000.00 105,000.00 0.00 %
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 125,000.39 751,167.05 751,167.05 0.00 %
Expense
45-52900-8810-003 365 RIGHT OF WAY 0.00 0.00 15,750.15 220,497.52 -220,497.52 0.00 %
45-52900-8820-000 IBTC - Enviornmental 0.00 0.00 79,134.73 345,535.95 -345,535.95 0.00 %
45-52900-8820-003 IBTC - ROW 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,772.00 -5,772.00 0.00 %
45-52900-8841-000 LEGAL FEES 0.00 0.00 5,507.50 30,262.50 -30,262.50 0.00 %
Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 100,392.38 602,067.97 -602,067.97 0.00 %
Fund: 45 - HCRMA - CAP.PROJECTS FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 24,608.01 149,099.08 149,099.08 0.00 %
Report Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 24,608.01 149,099.08 149,099.08 0.00 %
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Bank Statement Register

Pool Investment
Period 10/1/2020 - 10/31/2020

Pharr, TX

Bank Statement

General Ledger

Beginning Balance 33,550.73 Account Balance 58,158.74
Plus Debits 125,000.39 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 100,392.38 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 58,158.74 Adjusted Account Balance 58,158.74
Statement Ending Balance 58,158.74
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00
CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
45-1-1102-000 Pool Investment
Cleared Other
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
10/31/2020 DFT0002278 Bank Draft BRACEWELL LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW -2,840.00
10/31/2020 DFT0002279 Bank Draft BRACEWELL LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW -280.00
10/31/2020 DFT0002280 Bank Draft ESCOBEDO & CARDENAS, LLP -2,387.50
10/31/2020 DFT0002281 Bank Draft BLANTON & ASSOCIATES, INC. -3,259.50
10/31/2020 DFT0002282 Bank Draft C&M ASSOCIATES, INV. -75,875.23
10/31/2020 DFT0002283 Bank Draft HIDALGO COUNTY WATER IMPROVEMENT -323.77
10/31/2020 MISC 103120 Miscellaneous FUND 45- WILMINGTON TRUST 125,000.39
10/31/2020 MISC 103120 Miscellaneous FUND 45- CHECK PYMT -15,426.38
Total Cleared Other (8) 24,608.01

12/1/2020 12:18:09 PM
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Account
Fund: 46 - VRF SERIES 2020A
Assets
46-1-1100-001
46-1-1102-000

Liability

Total Revenue
Total Expense
Revenues Over/Under Expenses

Balance Sheet

Account Summary
As Of 10/31/2020

Name Balance

CASH- COI 35,634.02

INVESTMENTS 5,622,841.61
Total Assets: 5,658,475.63 5,658,475.63

Total Liability: 0.00

69,637,992.91
63,979,517.28

5,658,475.63
Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit): 5,658,475.63
Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit): 5,658,475.63

12/3/2020 4:30:18 PM
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Pharr, TX

Budget Report

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2020 Period Ending: 10/31/2020

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity  (Unfavorable) Used
Fund: 46 - VRF SERIES 2020A

Revenue
46-4-1506-000 INTEREST REVENUE 0.00 0.00 34.94 34.94 34,94 0.00 %
46-4-1999-000 TRANSFER IN- GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00  68,826,163.04  68,826,163.04 0.00 %
46-4-1999-001 TRANSFER IN- 2013 DEBT SVC 0.00 0.00 0.00 811,794.93 811,794.93 0.00 %
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 34.94  69,637,992.91 69,637,992.91 0.00 %

Expense
46-52900-8840-000 ISSUANCE COST 0.00 0.00 6,250.00 625,148.09 -625,148.09 0.00 %
46-52900-8899-002 TRANSFER OUT- GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 5,377,193.33 63,354,369.19  -63,354,369.19 0.00 %
Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 5,383,443.33 63,979,517.28  -63,979,517.28 0.00 %
Fund: 46 - VRF SERIES 2020A Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -5,383,408.39 5,658,475.63 5,658,475.63 0.00 %
Report Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -5,383,408.39 5,658,475.63 5,658,475.63 0.00 %

12/3/2020 4:30:34 PM
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Bank Statement Register

CASH- COI
Period 10/1/2020 - 10/31/2020

Pharr, TX

Bank Statement

General Ledger

Eieginning Balance 33,384.02 Account Balance 35,634.02
Plus Debits 18,500.00 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 16,250.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 35,634.02 Adjusted Account Balance 35,634.02
Statement Ending Balance 35,634.02
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00
CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
46-1-1100-001 CASH- COI
Cleared Other
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
10/31/2020 MISC 103120 Miscellaneous FUND 46- WILMINGTON TRUST COI -5,500.00
10/31/2020 MISC 103120 Miscellaneous FUND 46- WILMINGTON TRUST COI 18,500.00
10/31/2020 MISC 103120 Miscellaneous FUND 46- WILMINGTON TRUST COI -10,000.00
10/31/2020 MISC 103120 Miscellaneous FUND 46- WILMINGTON TRUST COI -750.00
Total Cleared Other (4) 2,250.00

12/3/2020 4:29:40 PM
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Bank Statement Register

INVESTMENTS
Period 10/1/2020 - 10/31/2020

"

Pharr, TX

'LD

Bank Statement

General Ledger

Beginning Balance 11,008,500.00 Account Balance 5,622,841.61

Plus Debits 10,034.94 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 5,395,693.33 Plus Qutstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00

Ending Balance 5,622,841.61 Adjusted Account Balance 5,622,841.61

Statement Ending Balance 5,622,841.61
0.00
0.00

Bank Difference
General Ledger Difference

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

Total Cleared Other (5)

46-1-1102-000 INVESTMENTS
Cleared Other

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
10/31/2020 MISC 103120 Miscellaneous FUND 46- WILMINGTON A&B -60,815.00
10/31/2020 MISC 103120 Miscellaneous FUND 46- WILMINGTON A&B -5,316,378.33
10/31/2020 MISC 103120 Miscellaneous FUND 46- WILMINGTON A&B 10,000.00
10/31/2020 MISC 103120 Miscellaneous FUND 46- WILMINGTON A&B -18,500.00
10/31/2020 INTEREST 103120 Interest FUND 46- WILMINGTON A&B 34.94

-5,385,658.39

12/3/2020 4:26:56 PM
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